Gridstone® Gypsum Ceiling Panels
90 50 00/NGC
Exclusive service provider
of products manufactured by
Gold Bond Building Products, LLC.
Gridstone family
of products
Durability, Versatility

Fire-Resistance Characteristics
Core Type Type X Type X
UL Type Designation FSW-G FSW-G
Combustibility2 Non-combustible Core Non-combustible Core
Surface Burning Characteristics3 Class A Class A
Flame Spread3 5 5
Smoke Development3 0 0
Gold Bond® Gridstone® Hi-Strength and CleanRoom Ceiling Panels
Physical Properties Gridstone Hi-Strength Ceiling Panels Gridstone CleanRoom Ceiling Panels
Thickness1, Nominal 5/16” (7.9 mm) Nominal 1/2” (12.7 mm)
Width1, Nominal 2’ (610 mm), (Actual size is 23-3/4”) Nominal 2’ (610 mm), (Actual size is 23-3/4”)
Length1, Standard
GB 5020: 2’ (610 mm), (Actual size is 23-3/4”)
GB 5010: 4’ (1,219 mm), (Actual size is 47-3/4”)
GB 5040: 2’ (610 mm), (Actual size is 23-3/4”)
GB 5030: 4’ (1,219 mm), (Actual size is 47-3/4”)
Weight, Nominal 1.24 lbs./sq. ft. (6.05 k/m2) 2.2 lbs./sq. ft. (10.74 k/m2)
Edges1 Square Square
Finish Face 2 mil. White Stipple Vinyl Laminate 2 mil. White Stipple Vinyl Laminate
Finish Back N/A 2 mil. Clear Vinyl Laminate
Predecorated Gypsum Board1 Class 1 Class 1
Ceiling Attenuation Class  (CAC)4,5 41 dB 46 dB
Light Reflectance5 LR 1 (75% or greater) LR 1 (75% or greater)
Product Standard Compliance ASTM C1396 ASTM C1396
Fire-Resistance Characteristics
Core Type N/A Type X
UL Type Designation N/A FSW-G
Combustibility2 Non-combustible Core Non-combustible Core
Surface Burning Characteristics1 Class A Class A
Flame Spread3 5 5
Smoke Development3 0 0
1. Specified values per ASTM C1396, tested in accordance with ASTM C473.
2. Tested in accordance with ASTM E136.
3. Tested in accordance with ASTM E84.
4. Tested in accordance with ASTM E1414.
5. Tested in accordance with ASTM C1264, Type XX, Patterns E and G.
6. Please consult your local sales representative for all non-standard lengths and widths. Minimum order requirements may apply.
LIMITED WARRANTY
Gold Bond Building Products, LLC (“Seller”) warrants to its customers
that at the time of sale its Gold Bond® Gridstone® Gypsum Ceiling Panels
will be free of manufacturing defects and will not visibly sag as a result
of defects in material or workmanship. Gridstone Gypsum Ceiling Panels
covered by this warranty include:
•	Gridstone® Gypsum Ceiling Panels
•	Gridstone® CleanRoom Ceiling Panels
•	Gridstone® Hi-Strength Ceiling Panels
WARRANTY DURATION
This warranty will remain in effect for fifteen (15) years from
the date the product is purchased from Seller.
WARRANTY CONDITIONS
This warranty only applies if the following conditions are met:
1.	The installation methods conformed to applicable written
recommendations and specifications published by Seller, by
the American National Standards Institute (ANSI), and by the
Ceiling and Interior Systems Contractors Association in their
“Ceiling Systems Handbook”;
2.	 The product has been properly handled and stored in a clean,
dry area at all times prior to and during installation, and has not
been abused or damaged during handling or storage or been used
for an improper application;
Gridstone Gypsum Ceiling Panels  |  7
INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS
GENERAL
•	 Provide cross ventilation in unheated or enclosed space
above ceiling panels.
•	 Install Gridstone Gypsum Ceiling Panels in lay-in
suspension systems with edges concealed by flanges
of suspension members.
•	 Gridstone Gypsum Ceiling Panels are designed to be mounted in
standard 15/16” (24 mm) exposed tee grid systems or environmental-
type grids for severe conditions, with grids either 24” (610 mm) x 24”
(610 mm) or 24” (610 mm) x 48” (1,219 mm). Grid installation should
be conducted according
to manufacturer’s specification.